

CALL FOR PROPOSALS TO ACQUIRE NATURAL GAS

COMPANHIA DE GÁS DA BAHIA - BAHIAGÁS, a mixed-capital company, registered with the Brazilian Ministry of Finance's Corporate Taxpayer Registry (CNPJ/MF), under number 34.432.153/0001-20, with its head offices at Av. Prof. Magalhães Neto, 1.838 - Edifício Civil Business, Pituba, Salvador, Bahia, announces a CALL FOR PROPOSALS to interested parties in order to acquire up to 4,188,000 m³/day of natural gas, according to the conditions and specifications established in the TERM OF REFERENCE (Appendix 1), complementary documents and relevant legislation.

This CALL FOR PROPOSALS is being coordinated by the PIPED GAS LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES of the following states:

- Alagoas Gás de Alagoas S.A. Algás
- Bahia Companhia de Gás da Bahia Bahiagás
- Ceará Companhia de Gás do Ceará Cegás
- Paraíba Companhia Paraibana de Gás Pbgás
- Pernambuco Companhia Pernambucana de Gás Copergás
- Rio Grande do Norte Companhia Potiguar de Gás Potigás
- Sergipe Sergipe Gás S.A. Sergas

Those interested in taking part in this Call for Proposals should express their intention by sending a DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND CONFIDENTIALITY (Appendix 2) to the following email address: chamadapublicagn@bahiagas.com.br.

Following receipt of the DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND CONFIDENTIALITY, BAHIAGÁS will send information on the CONTRACT LOTS by DELIVERY POINT.

Participants should present a COMMERCIAL PROPOSAL FOR THE SALE OF NATURAL GAS to meet the conditions and specifications of the TERM OF REFERENCE for the intended DELIVERY POINT(S), containing the information established in Appendix 3, by sending an email to chamadapublicagn@bahiagas.com.br by 5.00 pm on 12 April, 2019.

Henceforth, BAHIAGÁS declares that all the proposals received will remain confidential. Sharing the information contained within the proposals presented among the LDCs taking part in the COORDINATED CALL FOR PROPOSALS (Algás, Bahiagás, Cegás, Copergás, Pbgás, Potigás and Sergas), will not represent a violation of guaranteed confidentiality in any situation.

Additional clarification can be obtained from the list of "FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS OR FAQs" or by email to: chamadapublicagn@bahiagas.com.br.

Salvador, January 30, 2019.

LUIZ RAIMUNDO B. GAVAZZA

CEO of Bahiagás